PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy W. STEVENSON	03/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	33 Boulder Boulevard
City:	Stony Plain
State/Country:	ALBERTA
Postal Code:	T7Z 1V6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10906475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)421-7951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 780-421-8133

Email: lucase@bennettjones.ca

Correspondent Name: Bennett Jones LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 Atco Centre, 10035 - 105 Street

Address Line 4: Edmonton, ALBERTA T5J 3T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54626.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Yoo

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISI_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ISI_ASSIGN#page2.tif

P \$40.00 1090

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

RECEIVED

MAR 0 6 2006

I, STEVENSON, W. Timonthy, whose post office address is c/o 33 Boulder Boulevard, Stony Plain, Alberta T7Z 1V6 CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor") have made an

invention (the "Invention") entitled

AUTOMOTIVE GAUGE SYSTEM USING A POWER LINE CARRIER

as set forth and described in an application for a patent in the United States of America having the serial number 10/906,475 and filing date of February 22, 2005 (the "Patent Application").

In consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto:

INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS INC.

33 Boulder Boulevard Stony Plain, Alberta T7Z 1V6 CANADA

my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application, any patent application claiming the priority of the Patent Application, and any and all patents for the Invention which may be granted in the United States, or elsewhere. I hereby authorize the issuance of any such patent to said assignee.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventor and INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS INC. and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

../2

DMSLegal\054626\00001\2009329v1

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0185

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Inv	ventor and the Assignee	have caused this Assignme	ent to be
executed this day of	MARCH.	, 2006.	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: H. B. B. Witness RYAN BLOCK Name **B. WILLOW VIEW BLUD Address SPRING LAKE, AB. T72 0A5))) W.TIMOTI))))))	HY STEVENSON	
	INSTRUME	ENT SYSTEMS INC.	
	Per: Signa	ature	

DMSLegal\054626\00001\2009329v1

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0186